Armstrong Pressure/Temperature Controls Group, 221 Armstrong Blvd., Three Rivers, MI 49093 – USA  Phone: (269) 279-3600 Fax: (269) 273-8656
www.armstrong-intl.com PTC-52
Pressure and
Tem
perature Controls
279
Externally adjustable start point
(1/2" & 3/4" size only) is standard

P1
2
Selection Formulas/Cv Value Calculations How to Order
Body Material
ACV = Cast Iron
ECV = T-316 Stainless Steel
Product Line
CV = Control Valve
Connection Size
02 = 1/2''
03 = 3/4''
04 = 1''
06 = 1-1/2''
Standard Operator Types
Pneumatic Modulating
AM = Armstrong C-1801
HAM = Honeywell MP953D and F
INAM = INVENSYS
MK4411 or 4421
Electric Modulating
HEM = Honeywell M9182A
BLEM = Belimo AF24SR
BNVEM = Belimo NVF24-MFT-US-E
Control Valve
Pressure and
Tem
perature Controls
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
ACV/ECV-02 8-1/2 216 7 178 11-7/8 302 11-1/2 292 11-5/8 295 15-3/16 386 11-5/8 295
ACV/ECV-03 8-7/8 225 7-3/8 187 12-1/4 311 11-7/8 302 11-13/16 300 15-9/16 395 12 305
ACV-04 7-7/8 200 12-3/4 324 12-3/8 314 12-3/8 314 16-3/16 411 12-1/2 318
ACV-06 9 229 13-7/8 352 13-1/2 343 12-15/16 329 17-5/16 440 13-5/8 346
Physical Data “H” Dimension
Belimo
AF24SR
Belimo
NVF24-MFT-US-EModel
Number
Armstrong C-1801 Honeywell
MP953D
Honeywell
MP953F
—
—
Invensys
MK4411 & MK4421 Honeywell M9182A
281
in mm in mm in mm lb kg
Control Valve
ACV-02 1/2 15 4-1/8 105 1-1/8 29 9-3/4 4.4
ACV-03 3/4 20 4-1/4 108 1-5/16 33 10-1/2 4.8
ACV-04 1 25 5-1/2 140 1-7/8 48 11-3/4 5.3
ACV-06 1-1/2 40 8 203 2-7/16 62 22 10
ECV-02 1/2 15 4-1/8 105 1-1/8 29 8-1/2 3.9
ECV-03 3/4 20 4-1/4 108 1-5/16 33 9-1/2 4.3
H1
Speciffications
Weight
Cast
Iron 300 Series
Stainless
Steel
250 psig @ 400°F
17 bar @ 204°C 2 psi
(.14 bar)
T-316
Stainless Steel
400 psig @ 400°F
27.5 bar @ 204°C
Model
Number